

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) PACKAGE

RFP 19027 Akhiok Rural Power System Upgrade

EMAIL TO: All RFP recipients on record.

The RFP Package is hereby clarified or changed as follows:

Questions and Answer

1. Question: What is the estimated annual fuel use at the school?

Answer: 5,000 to 5,500 gallons per year

2. Question: What, if any, local gravel sources are available – pit run clean fill (not screened)? Screened gravel?

Answer: There is a local source, but there is no equipment available to get the gravel out.

3. Question: The construction milestone schedule in appendix B (page 5 of 8) states that the Electrical Distribution Upgrade is to occur between May and October of 2019. Was it intended to state the year as 2020?

Answer: No the intent was not for the 2020 year. The RFP was scheduled to be released a few months ago. If the design can be completed on time, the distribution could be constructed in 2019. Please provide your professional response to the possibility of completing distribution next construction season.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

END OF ADDENDUM

We appreciate your participation in this solicitation.

jero 1

Sincerely,

Lois Lemus, Contracting Officer 907-771-3909

llemus@aidea.org